

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2046/2009

SANJIV KUMAR

Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent

O R D E R

Upon being mentioned, and consequent upon dismissal of Criminal Appeal No.2046/2009 [*Sanjiv Kumar v. State of Punjab*] on 20.02.2019, it is further clarified to the effect that the bail bonds of the appellant-accused stand cancelled and he is directed to surrender to serve the remaining period of sentence before the trial Court within one week, failing which the concerned Police authorities shall take him into custody.

.....J.  
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.  
[NAVIN SINHA]

NEW DELHI;  
MARCH 14, 2019.

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2046/2009

SANJIV KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-03-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned, and consequent upon dismissal of Criminal Appeal No.2046/2009 [*Sanjiv Kumar v. State of Punjab*] on 20.02.2019, it is further clarified to the effect that the bail bonds of the appellant-accused stand cancelled and he is directed to surrender to serve the remaining period of sentence before the trial Court within one week, failing which the concerned Police authorities shall take him into custody.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER

[signed order is placed on the file]